O 2104 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10-26-2004



). <b>S</b> .	DEF	ARTM	ENT	OF	COM	MERCE	:
l St	ates	Patent	and	Trac	demar	k Office	ļ

REC 102867727							
Trademarino une							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Mapa Pioneer Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes X No						
	Name: SPONTEX, INC.						
	Internal Address:						
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 100 Spontex Drive						
General Partnership Limited Partnership	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
x Corporation-State							
Other:	Cit., Columbia						
Citizenship Karch 1, 2004	City: Columbia State: Tennessee						
	Country: Zip: 38401						
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached? x No	Association Citizenship						
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship						
X A ssignment Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship						
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation Citizenship						
Other:	Other Citizenship:						
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:						
	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar							
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
A. Hademark Application No.(5)	2,179,464						
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes x No						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
Registration number(s): [2,179,464] PREMIERE							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: Richard M. LaBarge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Internal Atty. Dkt.: 29276/60518	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account						
Street 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300	x Enclosed						
Address: Sears Tower							
	8. Payment Information:						
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: (312) 474-6300	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: (312) 474-0448	b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name						
Email Address:							
9. Signature: Whend W. J. Fry	Oct 18 700 4						
Dishard M. LaDarra	Total number of pages including cover						
Richard M. LaBarge V Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

104 ECOOPER 00000028 2179464

700571

21 40.00 DP

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date of signature below, is made by Mapa Pioneer Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 100 Spontex Drive, Columbia, Tennessee 38401 ("Mapa"), to Spontex, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 100 Spontex Drive, Columbia, Tennessee 38401 ("Spontex").

WHEREAS, Mapa has an ongoing and existing business in the manufacture and sale of industrial gloves, has transferred its previous business in the manufacture and sale of consumer gloves to Spontex, and remains the sole owner of trademark reg. no. 2,179,464 covering use of the trademark PREMIERE on industrial gloves; and

WHEREAS, Spontex is desirous of acquiring Mapa's rights in that mark, the associated goodwill, and the registration;

IT IS AGREED, for \$5 and other valuable and good consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, that Mapa does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Spontex the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PREMIERE trademark, including the identified trademark registration and the good will of the business in connection with which the mark has been used.

Dated:  $\frac{3/0l/04}{}$ , 2004

RECORDED: 10/21/2004

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003069 FRAME: 0284